(All amounts are in Rs laths unless stated otherwise)

(a) Credit Risk
The company engaged In infrastructure development and construction business under BOT. Credit risk is the risk that coLmterparly will not meet its obligations leading to
a financial loss, Financial assets that are potentally subject to concentrations of credit risk and failures by counter-parties to discharge their obligations In frill or in a
timely manner consist principally of cash, cash eqLivalents and trade and other accoLalts receivable, Credit risk on cash balances with Bank are limited because the
counterpartes are entities with acceptable credit ratngs.

(b) Market Risk -Interest rate risk
The exposure of the Company’s borrowing Is linked to Bank base rate plus fixed spread base rate are subject to change in market condition to Interest rate changes at
the end of the reporting penod are as follows:

rasticulars As at As at
Flostino Rate b~~nos 1.00.214.13 10015014

March 31,2019 March 31.2018

[Total borrowings 1,00,214.13 1,00,150.t4J

Sensitivity analysis
Profit or loss is sensitive to higherilower Interest income from borrowings as a result of changes in interest rates

Impact on Profit after Tax As at As at
March 31. 2019 March 31, 2018

Interest rates - increase by 0.50 baste points (500.91) (487.71)
Interest rates - decrease by 0.50 basis points 500.91 487.71

(b) Liquidity Risk
Prudent liquidity risk management implies maintaining sufficient cash and marketable securities and the availability of ft.iding through an adequate amoLa’lt of committed
credit facilites to meet obligations when due and to close out market positions, The Company treasury maintains flexibility in finding by maintaining availability under
committed credit lines.
Management monitors rolling forecasts of the company’s liquidity position (comprising the undrawn borrowing facilities below) and cash and cash equivalents on the basis
of expected cash flows.

Maturities of financial liabIlities